9735067

' @ ®

2rIS0gy

BJ:H;E»&.DGG 09:51 M w3, QN
~. 3299 Po - 4513455

mumjmm v e U

EYNOLEOS
180 M 40TH ST srp 5
ENIN AZ £5013 STE 335

Br:r 2m, DEFUTY — pg 4 P.

When Recorded Return To:
James W. Reynolds, Esq.

5080 North 40™ Street
Suite 335
Phoenix, AZ 85018
MEMORANDUM
OF

SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE

This, Memorandum of Second Amendment to Lease is made and entered into on

Octolozr 27, 2005, by and between JACKSON-BANK-TANNENBAUM

INVESTMENT COMPANY, a general partnership (“Lessor™), and QK, INC., an Arizona
corporation {“Lessee™), who agree as follows:

1. With Lessor’s consent, Lessee has acquired by assignment all of the rights of the
lessee under that certain lease dated February 17, 1970 (“Lease”) between Lessee’s predecessor
in interest and Lessor’s predecessor in interest, including a leasehold interest in that certain real
property, together with all buildings, structures, and other improvements thereon and
appurtenances thereto, located in the City of Murray, Salt Lake County, Utah, commonly known
and 420 West 4500 South, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. The Lease was previously amendment by that certain First
Amendment of Lease dated September 16, 1987, between Lessor and Lessee’s predecessor in
mterest.

2. The Lease (as previously amended) has been modified by that certain Second
Amendment of Lease of even date herewith (“Second Amendment™) which provides, among
other things, for the extension of the Lease term until April 30, 2011, and for a grant to Lessee of
an option to extend the term for three (3) additional five (5) year periods.

C:\Documents and Settings\Owner\Local Settings\Temporary [nternet Files\Content. IES\K3CBAH43\Memorandum of 2ed amendment to Lease 101805 doc

BK 9299 PG 4619



‘ 3. Each and every provision of the Second Amendment is incorporated into this
Memorandum of Second Amendment of Lease by this reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, lessor and Lessee have executed this Memorandum of
Second Amendment of Lease on the day and year first above written.

LESSOR: LESSEE:
JACKSON-BANK-TANNEBAUM QK, INC,, an Arizona corporation
INVESTMENT COMPANY, :
a general partnership

By:
By Gold Leaf Services Trust, its partner Its:

/:3555%\

Barry B lts partner and successor in
interest to Nelson R. Bank and Muriel L. Bank

By Ralph M. Tannenbaum Family Trust, its partner
Iph M. Tannenbaum, Trustee

STATE OF

County of {)ﬂl}f LA/IA&

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22 day of
OQLO , 2005, by LeRoy W. Jackson, managing director of Gold Leaf Services Trust,
on behalf of such trust in its capacity as partner on behalf of Jackson-Bank-Tanngnbaum
[nvestment Company, a general partnership.

)
)
)

Notary Public

C\Documents and Settings\OwneriLocal Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content |[ES\K3ICBAH43Memorandum of 2nd amendment to Lease 191805.doc

BK 9299 PG 4620



‘ . .

STATE OF )
)
County of )
The  foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7 7 day of

/75/'5) ﬁ.ﬂaf, 2005, by Barry Bank, successor in interest to Nelson R. Bank and Muriel L.,
Bank, in his capacity as partner on behalf of Jackson-Bank-Tannenbaum Investment Company, a

STATE OF

County of

e, foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7 day of

Ot , 2005, by Ralph M. Tannenbaum, trustee of the Ralph M. Tannenbaum Family
Trust, on behalf of such trust in its capacity as partner on behalf of Jackson-Bank-Tanngpbaum
Investment Company, a general partnership.

STATE OF

County of

\;[ﬂ The ,foregoing instrument was acknowledged v.fore me this @ day of
05 by _DoV& Yoctt . _VICE PRe
Inc., an Arizona corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

e

s s e

OFFICIAL SEAL
50\ JAYNN A. TRURAN-PERSIDSKIS
%3 ) NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA

3 MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comnm, Expires March 7, 2008

C:\Documents and Seitings\Owner\Local Settings\Temporary internet Files\Content. IERKICBAH43 \Memorandum of 2nd amendment (o Lease 101805 doc

BK 9299 PG 4621




EXHIBIT A
Legal Description

Parcel No. 21013260020000

East Parcel: Beginning at a point on a curve to the right on the North
right-of-way line of a State Highway, said point &f beginning being
North 114.51 feet and West 909.85 feet from the Southeast corner

of Lot 1, Block 11, Ten Acre Plat "A', Big Field Survey, and the
radius point of said curve from said point of beginning is Nerth QO
OL' 42" Zast 5,654.65 feet, and running thence Morth 205.64 feet;
thence East 155.21 feet to the West right-of-way line of a State
Highway; thence South 1° 35" East along said West line 184,44

feet, to the North right-of-way of a State Highway: thenc e South
81° 20" 10" West along said North line 141.02 feet to a point of a
curve to the right the radius point of which is North 0° 11' West
5,654.65 feet; thence Westerly aleng the arc of said curve and
North line 20.89 feet to the point of beginning.

East Pazcel together with the Following Right-Of-Way: Beginning at
a point gn a curve to the right on the North right-of~way line of a
State Highway, said point of beginning being North 114.51 feet and
West 909.85 feet from the Southeast corner of Lot 1, 8lock 11, Ten
Acre Plat "A'", Big Field Survey, and running thence North 30.0 feet
to a point on a curve to the vight the center of which is Noarth 0°
Ol' 43" EBast 5624.65 fect; thence Westerly LS50.01 €feet atound said
curve; ithence South 30.0 feet to a point on a curve to the left,
the center of which is North 1° 32' 53" Sast $634.65 feet; thence
easterly 150.01 feet to the point of beginning,

BK 9299 PG 4622




